

City of Green 2018 643 Pavement Marking						
REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUAN.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	SUB-TOTAL
1	103.05	Requirement of Contract Bond	1	LS	1,200.00	1,200.00
2	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00
3	624	Mobilization	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00
4	643	Stop Line, 24 inch	3,071	LF	4.25	13,051.75
5	643	Yield Line	6	EA	225.00	1,350.00
6	643	Crosswalk Line	4,419	LF	3.00	13,257.00
7	643	CONTINENTAL Crosswalk Line	3,314	LF	4.25	14,084.50
8	643	Channelizing Line, 8 inch	25,545	LF	1.25	31,931.25
9	643	Channelizing Line, 12 inch	276	LF	1.75	483.00
10	643	Transverse/Diagonal Line, 24 inch, Yellow	7,590	LF	2.50	18,975.00
14	643	Island Marking	2,432	SF	2.15	5,228.80
15	643	Railroad Symbol Marking	17	EA	315.00	5,355.00
16	643	School Symbol Marking, 96 inch	8	EA	315.00	2,520.00
17	643	Bike Symbol Marking with Arrow, 72 inch	56	EA	140.00	7,840.00
18	643	Lane Arrow, Single	411	EA	60.00	24,660.00
19	643	Lane Arrow, Double	15	EA	100.00	1,500.00
20	643	Lane Arrow, Double, Fishhook	6	EA	125.00	750.00
21	643	Lane Arrow, Triple, Fishhook	2	EA	150.00	300.00
22	643	Edge Line, Yellow, 4 inch	0.18	MI	9,000.00	1,620.00
23	643	Edge Line, White, 4 inch	0.04	MI	9,000.00	360.00
24	643	Lane Line, White, 4 inch	0.04	MI	9,000.00	360.00
25	643	Dotted Line, 4 inch	1,961	LF	4.50	8,824.50
26	643	Dotted Line, 8 inch, White	81	LF	5.50	445.50
27	643	Dashed Line, 8 inch, White(6' long, 6' gap)	187	LF	2.25	420.75
28	643	Dashed Line, 12 inch, White(3' long, 3' gap)	195	LF	2.25	438.75
29	643	Parking Lot Stall Marking	946	LF	2.50	2,365.00
30	SPEC	Discretionary Allowance	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00
TOTAL						\$174,820.80

Engineers Estimate for this project is \$175,000

City of Green 2018 Spec 642 Pavement Markings						
Ref #	Item	Description	Unit	Quan	Unit Cost	Sub-Total
1	103.05	Contract Bond	Lump	1	400.00	400.00
2	624	Mobilization	Lump	1	650.00	650.00
3	642	Center Line, Type 1	Miles	28.19	550.00	15,504.50
4	642	Edge Line, 4 inch, Type 1	Miles	51.94	450.00	23,373.00
5	SPEC	Discretionary Allowance	Lump	1	3,000.00	3,000.00
Total amount of Bid for City of Green						\$42,927.50

Ref #	Item	Description	Unit	Quan	Unit Cost	Sub-Total
1	103.05	Contract Bond	Lump	1	400.00	400.00
2	624	Mobilization	Lump	1	650.00	650.00
3	642	Center Line, Type 1	Miles	28.19	550.00	15,504.50
4	642	Edge Line, 4 inch, Type 1	Miles	51.94	450.00	23,373.00
5	SPEC	Discretionary Allowance	Lump	1	3,000.00	3,000.00
Total amount of Bid for City of Green						\$42,927.50